
¡52/.,0,,

STATE OF MISSOURI

County of Boone )
ea.

CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER

March Session of January Adjourned rer?ñ zo

day of March zo 25In the County Commission of said county' on the

the followingr among other proceedings' ï'ene had, vlz:

ATTEST:

L. Lennon
Clerk of the County Commission

20fh

Now on this day, the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby approve the

attached City of Columbia Public Health Services Cooperative Agreement.

Done this 20th day of March2025,

Kip
Presiding Commissioner

h,,ff,hl
¡uä" Ài"¿r'e¿ 

\

District I Commissioner

M. Thompson
II Commissioner



3111125

RECEIVED

MAR 1 1 2025

BOONE COUNTY,
AUDITOR

INTERGOV AGRMNT

BID NUMBER

REQUEST
DATE

5638

PURCHASE REQUISITION
BOONE COUNTY, MISSOURI

City of Columbia

VENDOR NO. VENDOR NAME

Ship to Department# 1410 PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES Bill to Department# 1410

GRAND TOTAL: 1,920,385.00
I certify that the
benefit of the co

goods, services or charges above specified are necessary for the use of this department, are solely for the
and have been procured in accordance with statutory bidding requirements.

Approving Official

Prepared By

Department Account Item Description Otv
Unit
Price Amount

14'10 84200 Public Health Services 4 480096.25 $1.920.385.00

$0.00

$0.00

s0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

s0.00

s'\llt\l\flnnlra¡fo\1ñlÃ ñanl¡a¡+¡\âôot 
^a 

I I 1i+,, ^5 ^^1,.*L:^ 
n..Lr:- r

Auditor Approval



lntroduced by

N
U1
þ
l¡
}J

First Reading

Ordinance No

-fr'25 Second Reading 3- b-25
o?5y^A'¿ Council Bill No. B 35-25

':i.
:l -5

:''
\Lg

úi
,"lt

AN ORDINANCE

authorizing an agreement with Boone County, Missouri for

2025 public health services; and fixing the time when this

ordinance shall become effective.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUMBIA, MISSOURI, AS

FOLLOWS:

SECTION L The City Manager is hereby authorized to execute an agreement with

Boone County, Missouri toí ZOZS þublic health services. The form and content of the

agreement snäll ne substantially as set forth in "Exhibit A" attached hereto and made a part

hðreof. Any actions taken by oi on behalf of the City in connection with such agreement

prior to the'date of this ordinance are hereby approved and ratified.

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its

passage.

PASSED this ñ day of rj.r- .2025

ATTEST:

il.;'r

:-'

'1

.l'

. ."1

b"huó,t,-*
City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM

or

Mayor and Presiding Officer



Exhibit A

AGREEMENT

THlsAGREEMENT,ismadeandenteredintoonthedateofthelastsignatorynoted
below, by and n"t*ããn ir,e'citv of cotur¡ià, ru¡r.ouri, a municipal corporation, hereinafter

called the ,city" 
"nJËoàn" 

cóunty, Missouri, hereinafter called the "county,"

WHEREAS,theCityandCountyareempoweredinArticleVl,sectionl6oftheMissouri
constitution, and så"tìo170.220, RSI\io, r'""pá'.tiuely, to enter into certain cooperative

agreements; and

WHEREAS, it is deemed by the parties hereto to be mutually advantageous to the

parties to provide prnù. hearth sului.áJøitne citizens of corumbiá and Boone county during

calendar year 2025.Þublic Health oepãrtment services will be equally available to Boone

County residents oótfr in and outside ihe corporate limits of the City'

NoW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants herein contained, it is

hereby agreed by and between the parties hereto as follows:

l.

For the agreed upon amount specified in Article.vlll, the city agrees to provide public

hearth services to county residents, d"iá r"*i"es shail incrude but are not limited to: home

visjtation, brood-pressure and ra ,.r"ãnìrg, ;"rrrnicabre disease eontrorr-chirdren's and adult

immunizations, family planning, srD/H-iV p-i"*niion and control, health education and

preventative hearth cäie wiil bã offered at such praces and times determined by the Director of

Þublic Health and Human Services'

il.

For the agreed upon amount specified in Article Vlll, the City will provide social services

to county iesioentã. êãîJ."ri""s shail incrude but are not rimited to: pregnancy counsering

and case ,n"n.g"'"nt, eligibility, medication assistance, and referrals.

lll.

For the agreed upon amount specified ¡n Árticte Vlll, the city will provide women' lnfants

& children (w.l.c.) nutritional supplementalfood program services for persons meeting state

and federal eligibility guidelines'

lv.

FortheagreeduponamountspecifiedinArticleVlll,theCityagreestoprovideperiodic
hearth screenings, immunizations, uÀã otn"r services in incorporated municiparities in Boone

CountY.

V.

FortheagreeduponamountspecifiedinArticle.Vlll,theCityagreesto.provide
environmentat püutic hearth serviceJãutrio" tn" city of columbia.- services shall include, but

not be limited to, enforcement of tnã goone county ro'oo code and Nuisance ordinance and

investigation of environmental health hazard s'

Page 1



vt.
For the agreed upon amount specified in Article Vlll, the city agrees to administer up to

seven thousand dollars in utility assistaÀãã services to eligible Boone County residents' Said

services wiil consisiät p"vräñts to utirity providers for thã purpose_of reco.nnecting utility

service, payment 
"i 

,i¡ñtv'niirs lo avo¡o'àir.onn"rtion, and referrar for weatherization. said

service wiil be provided to erigibre persons according to need as determined by the Director of

pubric Hearth ano numan services, rñà r"u"n thoúsand doilars is included in the Agreed

Upon Amounts indicated in Article Vlll'

vll.
The city hereby agrees that the Director of pubric Hearth and Human services shall provide the

county commission *iil.., recomrnendations concerning additionar or revised public health

services and shail be avairabre at reasonabre times to consult with county officials as the

County officials deem necessary'

lx.

The parties ag"ree that the city will bill the county on a quarterly basis for one-fourth of the

totar contra.t 
"rou"nï] 

ey M-rr.r-, l,'zois¡ á tnar repori wiil be prepared and will include

appropriate accounting documentationló reconciliätion purpoäeS'..R statistical reþöit of

servìees{endered by the city to tne county *rr1o" provided'annuaily. The annuar reconciriation

will be conducted .ãïrirt"nt the parties; éãtunli.r'"à .outte of dealing and will include the

to"î'Ël;nrám 
revenues and related proqfgm expenses arising Trom ac-tivities that pertain solely

to the c¡tv wlii ùãset apart to the óity and'proqr?m. revenues and ielated program

expenses arising from activiti"sirlái'p"rtain sõlely to the county will be set apart to the

, ff:fili progrun.' revenues and rerated program expenses wit be ngtted and thebata.nce

of expense, ,Ëãu be allocateo uet*àenirre"parties'consistent with their planned funding

of this joint department (67% to City and 33% to County)'

X.

During the term of this Agreement, which is the calendar year 2025' the City will provide

riabirity insurance coverage on the.inte;iJ;ñ" the Hearth Deþartment occupies (unit #1 of

the columbia/Boone county Health oäpãrt-,i-..ãniconoominium) in the same manner that it does

for other CitY-owned facilities.

XI

ln no event shall the language of this Agreement constitute or be construed as a waiver or

limitation for eigrer pårtv', t,gni. Jr ¿etense.îitn regard to each party's applicable sovereign,

vill
ram Costr, 'p

n Amounts

$1,920,385.001410-84200

Public Health Services:
Ad ministration, Clinic &
Nursing, Environmental
Flealth, Social Services,
WlC, UtilitY Assistance'
Medication Assistance

PageZ



governmental, orofficial immunities and protections as provided byfederaland state constitutions

or laws. 
Kl

This Agreement may be signed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be

deemed an oiiginal, but all of whiðfr together shall constitute one and the same document'

Faxed signatures, ó¡. ,"unn"d and eleõtronically transmitted signatures, on this Agreement or

any noticã delivered pursuant to this Agreement, shall be deemed to have the same legal effect

as original signatures on this Agreement.

lN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have hereunto executed this Agreement the day and the

year of the last signatory noted below.

[Signatures follow on next Page']

Page 3



THE CITY OF COLUMBIA, MISSOURI
E-SIGNED by De'Carlon Seewood

on{ggffis-04't 3:oo:21 GMTB
De'Carlon Seewood, City Manager

Date March 04 2025

ATTEST:
E-SIGNED by Sheela Amin

oii{g$os-o+ 13:20:44 GMr

Sheela Amin, City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
E-qlpNE"P by Nancy Thompson
onffo2¿ffir-ra 1 s:33:31 GMT

Nancy Thompson, City Counselo rlrw

BOONE NTY, MI URI

BY
Kip Presiding Commissioner

ATTEST:

Brianna Lennon, County Clerk

APP D AS TO FORM

, County Counselor

Certification:
I certify that this contract is within the purpose of the appropriation to which it is to be

charged and that there is an unencumbered balance of such appropriation sufficient to pay the

costs arising from this contract.

B.W

ne County Auditor
3-

Date
t-25

-ì\
.ìa-ìI

Page 4



I -2025

CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER

March Session of January Adjourned rerlñ zoSTATE OFMISSOURI

County of Boone )
ea.

In the County Commission of said county' on the

the following, among other proceedingsr E'erie had, viz:

State
County
School Districts
Cities
Fire Districts
Library Districts
Surtax
Nuisance
Common Road
Centralia Common Road
Total

20rh day of March n25

Now on this day, the County Commission of the County of Boone, pursuant to Chapter 139

RSMo, does heieby authorize the Boone County Collector, Brian McCollum, for the 2019 tax bill
year, to strike from the delinquent tax rolls, property tax balances on real estate tax, personal

property tax, railroad and utility, nuisance abatements and community improvement district

assessments as follows:

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

608.63
4,736.64

121,809.85
7,316.45
2,946.01
6,317.35
3,393.39
1025.00

992.35
21.92

r49,167.59

These 2019 rcalestate taxes, personal property taxes, railroad and utility, nuisance abatements and

community improvement district assessments are stricken for the following reasons:

o After due diligence, the collector cannot locate the owners; or

o Bankruptcy or probate proceedings have intervened making the balances due uncollectible;

of,
o The real estate property was sold via a Post-Third Offering Delinquent Tax Certificate Sale;

Of'
o The real estate property was not subject to taxation after being acquired by a tax-exempt

owner after January 1 of the taxable year.

The above total of 5149J67.59 breaks out as follows:
o Personal property $ 101,339.16

o Bankruptcy and/or probate $ 100.31

o Post-third tax sale $ 1,025.00

o Tax exempt acquisitions $ 46,703.12

The following tax amounts represent 2018 and prior tax bills that were previously stricken from

the delinquent tax rolls in Boóne County. The tax amounts were added back to the delinquent tax

rolls and collected and distributed to the taxing entities during the period of March 1,2024,

through February 28, 2025.



CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER

srATE OF MISSOURT 
I 

"r.County ofBoone t
In the County Commission of said county' on the

the following, among other prccecdings, were had, vlz:

Tbrm.20

day of 20

State
County
School Districts
Cities
Fire Districts
Library Districts
Common Road Districts

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

18.65

r45.43
3,630.88

180.04
181.39
214.57

31.01

4,401.97

Kip
Presiding Commissioner

Total

Done this 20th day of March2025

ATTEST:

Brianna L. Lennon
Clerk of the County Commission

Tãt
Justin Aldred
District I Commissioner

M. Thompson
II Commissioner



CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER

--

March Session of January Adjourned

2025

refiñ zo

day of March 20 25

t5Q

STATE OFMISSOURI

County ofBoone )
ea.

In the County Commission of s¡id count¡ on the

the following, among other proceedlngs, were had, vlz:

20th

Now on this day, the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby award Amendment

#2 to County Contract C0005S7 awarded from cooperative contract CC221938006 for Mail

Equipment, Supplies & Maintenance with Pitney Bowes of Stamford, Connecticut for the Boone

Cóunty IT Department. The contract amendment is set out in the attached and the Presiding

Commissioner is authorized to sin the same.

Done this 20th day of March2025.

Kip
Presiding Commissioner

ATTEST:

Justin Aldred

L. Lennon District I

Clerk of the County Commission

M. Thompson
II Commissioner



Boone County Purchasing
Liz P alazzolo, CPPO, C.P.M.
Senior Buyer

555 S. Tom Bass Road
Columbia, MO 65202

Phone: (573)886-4392

Purchasing requests approval for Amendment#2 to contract C000587 awarded from
cooperative contract CC221938006 for Mailing Equipment, Supplies & Maintenance with
Pitney Bowes. This is a Term and Supply contract that was originally established April 20,

2023 tluough Commission Order 190-2023.

Amendment#2 adds the purchase of a SendPro Mail Center 3000 System at the total price
of $21,755.48. A one-year warranty is provided after which time an annual service
agreement which has been priced with the acquisition will be purchased after the warranty
runs.

Disposal: The new system replaces an existing Pitney Bowes system, Asset Tag24469.
The existing mail system will be kept running until the new system is in place and tested.
The IT Department will prepare the Disposal Form for approval at that time.

Payment will reference this coding:

TO:
FROM:
DATE:
RE:

o

llp

MEMORANDUM

Boone County Commission
Liz P alazzolo, Senior Buyer
March 12,2025
Amendment #2to Contract C000587 from Co-operative Contract
CC221938006 - Mailing Equipment, Supplies, & Maintenance with Pitney
Bowes for the Boone County IT Department

Il94 - General Fund IT Mail Servicesl92300 - Replacement Machinery &
Equipment: $7,251.83
2ll0 - Collector Tax Maintenance Fund Activityl92300 - Replacement Machinery
& Equipment: $7,251.83
2010 - Assessment 192300 - Replacement Machinery & Equipment: $7 ,25I.82

c: Contract File



æla6l25

RQST
DATE

PURCHASE REQUISITION
BOONE COUNTY, MISSOURI

4633 Fitney Bowes INC cc221s38û06

VNDR # VENDOR NAME BID #

Ship to Dept #: 1194 Bill to Dept #: 1194

GRAND TOTAL: 21 48

I certifu that the goods, servíces or above specilied are necessary for the use of this department, are solely for the benefit
ofthe county, and have been with statutory bidding requirements,

lbn"frr,o4}+¿o,o,
Auditor Approval t

i

I
I
¡

I

I

Qtv Unit Price AmountDept Account Item Þescription

1 $7.251.83 $7.251,831 1S4 92300 MailCenter 3000 Postaqe Machìne

1 $7,251.ð3 $7,251.832110 92300 MailCenter 3000 Postâoe Machine

s7.2s1.82 s7.251.82s2300 MailCenter 3000 Postaoe Machine 1201 0

$0,00

$0.00

s0.CI0

$0.002025 Budqet ltem 660: Postaqe Machine Replacement

$0.00

$0,00

$0.û0

$0.00

$0.00

s0,00

s0 00

s0.00

$0.00

$0,00

Prepared By

3:\Dp\Acclg PurReq\Acctg PurReq2$\Pitney Bowe's\PurReq - PoÊtãge Machinê -02,21.25



Docusign Envelope lD: 440D67CO-CCCC-4 1 3C-A067-C8F760CCDsC6
l_56-202 s

Commission Order:

CONTR.A,CT AMENDMENT NUMBER TWO
MAILING EQUIPMENT, SUPPLIES, & MAINTENANCE

TERM & SUPPLY

The Agreement C000587 awarded fiom cooperative contract CC221938û06 dated April20,2023
made by and befween Boone County, Missouri and Pitney Bowes Inc. (the "Purchase Agreement') for
and in consideration of the performance of the respective obligations of the parties set forth herein, is

amended as follows:

L ADD the purchase of one Pitney Bowes SendPro Mail Center 3000 system including all
hard'rvare, software, postage meter rental and post-warrânty equipment service as detailed in the Purchase

Quote/Equipment and Software Maintenance attached as Amendment Two - Attachment One which
shall be incorporated into the contract by reference. The Contractor shall be responsible for delivering,
setting up and testing the Send Pro Mail Center 3000 system for full functionality at no addition¿l cost to
the County.

PURCIIASE
Descripfion TotalFirm

Price:
Quantity lotal Firm

Extended Price
SendPro Mail Center 3000

Systern including all hardware,
software, postage meter rental,

system set-up and testing

$21,755.48 I $21,755.48

Shipping and Handling lncluded

Grand Total Firm Purchase Price: $21,755.48

MONTTILY RENTAL
Description Total Firm

Price:
Per Month Total Firm Price

Per Month Rental
MailCenter Meter Rental

(7W00)
$66.12 EA $6é. I 2

Basic Cost Accounting for SP

MailCenter (CAABL)
s ¡3.05 L,A $13"05

SERVICE AGRNEMENT PRICING:

2. Warranty; A one-year standard manufacturer wananty on labor and parts shall apply and
cûmmence upon the County's acceptance of the SendPro Mail Cenfer 3000 system.

Descripfion Totat Firm
Price:

Quantity Total Firm
Annual Price

Annual Standard SLA -
Equi pment Service Agreement

for Mail Center

$2,295.20 I 92,?95,20

Shipping and Handling Included

Grand Total Firm Price: $2,295.20



Docusign Envelope lD: 440D67C0-CCCÇ-41 3C-4067-C8F760CCD5C6

3. Delivery: The Contractor shall deliver the SendPro Mail Center 3000 systern to the Boone County

IT Departrnent, 801 E. Walnut Street, Columbia, Missouri, 65201,2nd Floor Mail Room - Attn: Victoria
Walter. The Contractor shall coordinate delivery with Victoria Walter of the Boone County IT Department.

4. ADD updated pricing as Amendment Two - Attachment Two which shall be incorporated into

the contract by reference,

4. Except as specificatly anrended hereunder, all other ternts, conditions and provisions of the original

agreement as previously amended shall remain in full force and effect.

IN \ryITNESS WHEREOF the parties through their duly authorized representatives have executed this

agreement on the day and year first above written.

By

PITNEY BO\ryES INC.

Title
vP, state and Local Govt

APPROVED AS TO FORM

DocuSlgned by:

7D71 DÊAES9D74DD...

BOONE COUNTY, MISSOURT

By: Boone County Commission

OocuSignêd

Presiding Commissioner

ATTEST:

/-Slgnod by:
I
I þvi^r^¡¡ I lrt^t^^t^
r;;;,;;;*T,o".---*--
County ClerkCounty Counselor

AUDITOR CERTIFICATION :

In accordance with RSMo 50.660, I hereby certifu that a suffìcient unencumbered appropriation balance

exists and is available to satisfy the obligation(s) arising from this contract. (Note: Certification of this

contract is not required if the terms of this contract do not create a measurable county obligation at this
tirne.)

| 19 4 192300 : 57,25 1,83 ; 21 1 0192300 $7,25 1 .83 ; 201 0 1923 00 : $7,2 5 1 .82

3/L2/202s

Signature

by:

Date Appropriation Account



V1
-2025

CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER

--

March Session of January Adjourned rbrôS20STATE OFMISSOURI

County ofBoone )-
In tlre County Commission of said count¡ on the 20th day of March 20 25

the folt,owing, among other proceedingsr were had, vlz:

Now on this day, the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby approve Contract

C000988 (CC240138008) with Joe Machens Ford Lincoln for the purchase of (3) Ford F550s with
Plows. The terms of the agreement are set out in the attached contract and the Presiding

Commissioner is authorized to sign the same.

Done this 20th day of March2025

Kip
Presiding Commissioner

A T

Justin
Brianna L. Lennon District I Commissioner
Clerk of the County Commission

M.
II Commissioner



Boone Gounty Purchasing
Amy Gerskin
Buyer

5551 S. Tom Bass Rd,
Room 205

Columbia, MO 65201
Phone: (573) 886-4393

aqerski n @ booneco u ntyrTr o. o rq

TO:
FROM
DATE:
RE:

MEMORANDUM

Boone County Commission
Amy Gerskin, Buyer
March 11,2025
Amendment #1 to the Sfafe of Missouri OA cooperative
CC240138008 - New Motor Vehicles QVL with Joe Machens Ford
Lincoln

Purchasing requests approval to amendment to this cooperative contract to
purchase (3) 2025 Ford F550s with Knapheide plows for a total cost of
$259,035.00 for the Road & Bridge Department. The County contract for this
purchase is C000988.

This purchase will be paid by department 2040 - Road and Bridge Maintenance,
account 92300 - Replacement Machinery and Equipment and account 92400 -
Replacement Automobiles and Trucks. This is a replacement purchase, and the
2025total budgeted amount is $296,400.00.

Boone County Purchasing also requests permission to dispose of the following:
o 2015 Ford F550 4WD - Asset Tag 19366 - VIN 1 FD0W5HT4FEA41541
o 2015 Ford F550 4WD - Asset Tag 19368 - VIN 1 FD0W5HT6FEA41542
. 2015 Ford F550 4WD - Asset Tag 19367 - VIN 1 FD0W5HT8FEA41543
o Western Pro-Plow 8'6u - Asset Tag 19405 - Serial #14012810004872308
o Western Pro-Plow 8'6' - Asset Tag 19403 - Serial #14010310946372308
. Western Pro-Plow 8'6" - Asset Tag 19404 - Serial #14010310946472308

cc: Greg Edington / Robert Sapp, Boone County Road & Bridge
Contract File

An Affirmative ActionÆqual Opportunity Institution



03t04t25

RQST
DATE

507

PURGHASE REQUISITION
BOONE COUNTY, MISSOURI

Joe Machens Ford Lincoln cc24a138008
VNDR # VENDOR NAME BID #

Shlp to Dept #: Road & Bridge Billto Dept #: 204A

GRAND TOTAL: __ 2g9,0gq!9_
I certify that the goods, services or charges above specified are necessâry for the use of this department, are solely for the benefit
of the cou and have been procured in accordance wlth statutory bidding requlrements,

al

pare By Auditor Approval

clusers\rsapp\AppData\Local\Microsofl\windows\lNetcache\content.ouilook\3oYK6KVD\,Amondment #1 c000756 (cc2401 3g00g) - Motor
Vehictes OVL - (3) F550 with ptows for RB

Dept Account Item Description Qtv Unit Price Amount

2040 924AA 2025 Ford F550 Crew 4x4 J $77.698.82 $233.096.46

2040 92300 Knapheide Plow PGTD-94 g' Gooseneck 3 $8.646.18 $25.938,54

$0,00

$0,CI0

$0.00

$0,00

$0,00

$0,00

$0.00

$0.00

$0,00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00



Docusign Envelope lD: 18245856-FD48-49D0-A6DD-DE5E2E16FF3F

Commission Order # L57-2025

PURCHASE AGREEMENT
FOR

NE\ry MOTOR VEHICLES - FORD F550s WITH PLOWS

THIS AGREEMENT, C000988 dated the 20th day of March 2025 is made between
Boone County, Missouri, a political subdivision of the State of Missouri through the Boone County
Commission, herein "County" and Mclarty CMFO, LLC, DBA Joe Machens Ford Lincoln herein
t'Vendof.tt

IN CONSIDERATION of the parties' performance of the respective obligations contained herein, the
parties agfee as follows:

1. Contrøct Documents - This agreement shall consist of this Purchase Agreement with Mclarty
CMFO, LLC, DBA Joe Machens Ford Lincoln to furnish and deliver three (3) Ford F550s
with Knapheide Plows compliant with all bid specifications and any addendum issued for the State

of Missouri OA contract CC240138008, Boone County Insurance Requirements, Work Authorization
Certification, as well as Boone County Standard Terms and Conditions. All such documents shall
constitute the contract documents which are incorporated herein by reference. Service or product data,

specifications and literature submitted with bid response may be permanently maintained in the

County Purchasing Office bid file for this bid if not attached, In the event of conflict between any of
the foregoing documents, this Purchase Agreement with Boone County Standard Terms & Conditions
and the State of Missouri OA contract CC240138008 shall prevail and control over the vendor's bid
response.

2. Contrøct Dut ølìon - This agreement shall commence on the Date of Award and extend through
June 30, 2025, subject to the provisions for termination specified below.

3. Purchsse - The County agrees to purchase from the Vendor and the Vendor agrees to supply the
County with deliver three (3) Ford F550s with Knapheide Plows. Items will be provided as required
in the bid specifications and in conformity with the contract documents for the prices set forth in the

Contractor's bid response, as needed and as ordered by County.

Line
Item

Unit Price Extended Price

1 2025 Ford F550 Crew 4x4 3 $77,698,82 s233,096,46
) Knapheide Plow Attachment 3 $8,646,1tì $25,93¡1.54

$86,345.00 $259,035.00

4, Delivery - Contractor shall deliver furniture FOB Destination to the ordering County location and as

set forth in the bid documents and per posted lead times.

5. Bíllíng ønd Payment - All billing shall be invoiced to the Boone County Road and Bridge
Department, No additional fees for paperwork processing, labor, or taxes shall be included as

additional charges in excess of the charges in the Vendor's bid response to the specifications. The
County agrees to pay all invoices within thirty days of receipt. In the event of a billing dispute, the

County reserves the right to withhold payment on the disputed amount; in the event the billing dispute
is resolved in favor of the Vendor, the County agrees to pay interest at a rate of 9o/o per annum on
disputed amounts withheld commencing from the last date that payment was due.

6. Binding Efþct - This agreement shall be binding upon the parlies hereto and their successors and

assigns for so long as this agreement remains in full force and effect.



Docusign Envelope lD: 1 8245856-FD48-49Do-AODD-DE5EZE1 6FF3F

7. Termínøtíon - This agreement may be terminated by the County upon thirty days advance written
notice for any of the following reasons or under any of the following circumstances:
L. The County may terminate this agreement due to a material breach of any term or condition of

this agreement, or
b. The County may terminate this agreement if in the opinion of the Boone County Commission if

delivery of products is delayed or products delivered are not in conformity with bidding
specifications or variances authorized by the County, or

c. Termination for Convenience - The county may terminate this Agreement for any reason or no
reason upon sixty (60) days' written notice to the contractor, or

d. If appropriations are not made available and budgeted for any calendar year.

IN \ryITNESS WHEREOF the pafties, through their duly authorized representatives, have executed this
agreement on the day and year first above written.

JOE MACHENS F'ORD LINCOLN BOONE COUNTY, MISSOURI

þy:

by by: Boone County Commission

title Fleet Manager --Docusigned 
by:Iç. ü*-

L?roor.6nur.ooo...

Kip Kendrick, Presiding Commissioner

ATTEST:APPROVED AS TO FORM

7D71 DÊAÊ89D74DD,.-

DocuS¡gned by:

by:by:

CJ Dykhouse, County Counselor Brianna L. Lennon, County Clerk

In accordance with RSMo 50,660, I hereby certify that a sufficient unencumbered appropriation balance exists
and is available to satisfy the obligation(s) arising from this contract. (Note: Certification of this contract is not
required if the terms of this contract do not create a measurable county obligation at this time.)

ff,i crnrrn

E3D6F2FD3CE04B1...

Signature

ut,
3lr2l202s

Date

20 40 I 92400 $23 3,09 6,46
2040192300 $25,938.54

Appropriation Account



Date: 3-10-2025

Fixed Asset Tag Number: 19366

Description of Asser: 2015 lro¡d F550 4WD

Requested Means of Disposal: ffis.tt flTrade-In flRecycle/Trash [other, Explain:

O dr er f n formatìon (S etial nurnber, etc.) : 1 FD 0W5HT4FEÂ4 t 5 4 1

Condieion of Âsset fai¡conditions

Reason for Dispositionr Scheduled Replacement

Location of ¡{sset and Desired Date for Removal to Stomgc: R&B Torn Bass $.eady for disposal)

Was asser purchased with granr funding? nyes XNO

Reque st ro, J,?:ili,:?Yiil"ry property
Conpletc, ti¿n, aød rcturn to Auditor! Of;æ

rf 'YES", does the grant irnpose restriction andf or requirements pertaining
If yes, attach documcntarion demonstrating cornpliãnce witir th. 

^g"n.ft

to disposal?
res

nvss nNo
and/ or requirements.

Dept Number & Name: 2040 Road & Bridge

To be Complcted by: ALI"DITOR
Odginal Acquisition Dare _
O riginal Acquisition,tmount

Original Funding Source %
¡\ccount Group

Sígnarure

G/I-, Account for Proceeds

/ co.uNTY CLERK

Approved Disposal Method:

Transfer Department Name_

Location within Departmeri t_
%

Individual _ . _

_Auction Sealed Bids

^Z¿zs-

Trade

-OtherCommission Order N

Date

Signature

c:\Shared\Desktop\FA Disposalg023 disposals\FA 19366 2015 Ford F550 4wD (1710).docx



BOOI\üE COUNTY
Request for Disposal/Transfer of County Properfy

Conplate, i¿n, and rctarn to Ailditnr! Afrce

Date: 3-t0-2025
Fixecl -A.sset Tag Numbcr: 19368

Description of Asser 2015 Ford F550 4WD

Requested Means of Disposal: ffisell [Trade-In [Recycle/Trash [other, Explain:

Othe¡ Infotmation (Sedal number; erc.): 1 FD0W5HT6FEA4.1 542

Condition of -Asset fair conditions

Reason for Dispositior¡: Scheduled. Replacernent

Location of Asset and Desi¡ed Date for Rernoval to Stomge: R&B Tom Bass (Ready for disposal)

Was asser purchased with gtant funding? f]¡fSS XNO
If 'LE5", does the grant irnpose restriction andf or fequfements pertaining to disposal?

If yes, attach documentation dernonstrating

Dept Number & Narne; 2040 Road & Bridge

compliance with the agency's

Sþah.rte

G/L ¡\ccount for Proceedç

[Yes [No
and/ or requirements,

Ïo be Completed bl': AUDITOR
Original Acquisítion Dare ...-
Original Acquisirion ¡tmoun r

Original Funding Source %
A,ccount Grouo

a

/ COUNTYCLERK

Approved Disposal Method;

Transfer Department N

Loca tion rvithin Departmen

N

Trade

-Other

Auction Sealed Bids

Commission Order N be, /57* 2á2F
Date z5

C:\shared\Desktop\FA Disposal\2023 disposals\FA tg36g 20ls Ford F550 4wD (t7t t).docx



Re que s t ror J,f;:ili,Î?# Ïi""""ry prop erty
Conplctq sigtt, and return to Auditorl Ofiæ

Date: 3-1.0-2025

Flxed Asset Tag Nurnbey 19367

Description of Asser 2015 Ford F550 4\X/I)

Requested Means of Disposal ffiseu [Trade-In f]Recycle/Trash f]other, Explain:

Othet Infotmation (Serial number, etc.) ; IFD0WSFITBFE A.41 543

Condition of Asset fai¡ conditions

Reason for Disposition: Scl'¡eduled Replacement

Location of Asset and Desited Date for Removal to Storage; R&B lom Bass (Ready for disposal)

'V7as asset purchased with grant funding? [VeS XNO
If 'YES", does the gmnt impose restriction andf ot tequirements pertaining to disposal? nyBS

If yes, affach documentatiou demonsuafing compliance with the agency's res trictions and/ot

Ðept Numbcr & Name: 2040 Road & Bddge Sþature

To be Cqmpleted by; AUDITOR
Original Acquisition Date G/L Account for Proceeds

Original,tcquisition Arnount

Original Funding Source

Account Group

lNo
requitements.

To be Co¡r&ted by ÇOUNTY COMMIS$ION / CoUNTy ÇLBRK

Apptoved Disposal Method:

Transfer Depattment Name

Location within l)epartmen

Nurnl¡er----

_ Trade

_Othet
-*_Auction

e-^l -,t Bids

Commission Order N be 2ç
Date 2_{

c:\shared\Desktop\FA Disposal\2023 disposals\FA 19361 z}ls Ford F550 4wD (1712),docx



BOOT\TE COUNTY
Request for Disposal/Trcnsfer of counry property

Conplen, i¿n, and relaru to Àuditor,t O.fiiæ

Was ¡sser purchased with gtanr funding? [ygS XNOIf 'L85", does the grant impose restriction.and/ãr requirements pertaining to disposalp fJynSIf yes, attach documentation dernons[ating compliance v¡ith tlr. 
"g"n.yi 

restrictions andf ot

Datq 3-10-2025

Fixed Asset'Iag Number: 19405

Description of .A,sset: .western pro-plow 8,6"

Requested Means of Disposal [seu [Trade-In fftRecycle/rrash [oth.r, Explain:

Other Information (Sedal numbei, erc.): 14012910004g7230g

Condition of AsseÍ Scheduled teplacement

Reason for Dispositio¡: scheduled Replacement, sell rvirrr F,t 19366

Location of Asset and Desired Date for Removal to Storage: R&B Tom Bass (R.eady for disposal when replacement
ardves)

lNcl
requfuements.

Dept Number & Nams 2040 Road & Bridge

To be Compteted b)':.AUDITOR
Original Acquisition Date

Original rtcquisition A.mount

Original Funding Source

,Account Group

Signarure

G/L Account for Proceeds

/ COUNTY CLER.K

Âpproved Disposal Method:

Transfer Department Name_ NT

Locaúon v¡ithin

In

Trade

_Other

. .A.uction _Sealed Bids

Commission Order N be
*2-aZs

Date 3 ,*>

c:\sharcd\Desktop\FA Disposal\2024 disposals\FA 19405 wesrern plow (30rO).docx



BOONE COUI{TY
Request for Disposal/Tmnsfer of counry properry

Conplete, tþ, and relarn to Aaditorì Ofiæ

Date: 3'"10-2025 
Fixed ¡\sset.r,ag Number : 1g403

Descliption of ,{,sset: .western pro-plow 8'6"

Requcsted Means of Disposal: üseu [Trade-In ffiRecycle/Trash f]other, Explain:

Other Information (Serial number, erc.): l4O1.OI3L0g4637Z3Og

Condition of Asset: Scheduled replacement

Reason for Disposition: Scheduled Replacemenr, sell.,vith FA 1936g

Location of Asset and Desired Date for Removal to Storage: R&B Tom Bass (Il"eady for disposal when replaceme¡t
arrives)

Was asset purchased with gtant funding? flyEs XNo
ff"'L85", does the grant impose restriction and/ ar requirernents pertaining to disposal?

If yes, attach document¿tion demonstrating

Dept Number & Name: 2040 Road & Bridge

To be Çomoteted by: AUDITOR
Original "Acguisition Dare . _

Original Acquisition ,\mounr _
Original Funding Source

Account Group

compliance with the agency's res

Signature

G/L .,{ccount for Proceeds

lvrs [No
and/ot requirements

/ CoUNTYCLERK

Approved Disposal Method:

Transfet Department N

Location within Deparrmen

Number.="-

Trade Âuctio¡ q-^l-r Bids

Other

Cornmission Order *?a 2s-
Date 2€;-

C;\Shared\Desktop\F A Disposal\2024 disposals\FA 19403 wesrem plow (3021).docx



BOONE COUNITY
Request for Disposal/Trunsfer of counry property

Conplete, i¿n, and reÍarn to Aøditorf Ofice

Date: 3-10-2025 
Fixed Asset Tag Number : 19404

Descrþtion of Âsse* western pro-plow 8,6"

Requested Me¿ns of Disposal f]s.tt [Trade-In fflRecycle/Trash f]other, Explain:

Otlrer Info¡mation (Serial number, erc.): 1401031094647230g

Condition of Asset: Scheduled replacement

Reason for Disposition: Scheduled Replacement, sell with FA 19367

Location of Asset and Desi¡ed Date for Rernoval to Storage: R&B Tom Bass S.eady for disposal when replacement
anives)

rù7as asset purchased rvith grant fundingl f]yAS XINO
If .YES"

, does the grant impose restr-iction and/or requiremenrs pertaining to disposal? [VgS lNOIfyes, attach docurnentation denronstra ting compliance v¡ith the agency's res of requlrements,

Dept Number & Name: 2040 Road & Bddge Sþatute

To be Co.mpleted by:,{.UDITeR
Original Âcquisition Date _
Original Acquisirion Âmounr

Original Funding Sou¡ce

Account Grouo

G/L Account for Proceeds

/ couNTY CLERK

Approved Ðisposal Method:

Transfer Department

Loc¿Lion within

Number.-

Trade A.uction Sealed Bids

Other

Commission N m

Date

Signature

c:\shared\Desktop\FA Disposal\ZO24 dísposals\FA 19404 westem plow (3012).docx



þf -202s

CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER

--

STATE OF MISSOURI March Session of January Adjourned TerA620

County ofBoone

In the County Commission of satd county, on the 20th day of March 20 25

the following, among other prcceedingsr wene had, vlz:

Now on this day, the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby approve the award
of Amendment #1 to Contract C000855 awarded fuom L3-26JUN24 for the Geothermal System
Remediation Project of the Boone County Joint Communications Center by Harold G. Butzer, Inc.
of Jefferson City, Missouri for the Boone County Facilities Management Department. The
contract amendment is set out in the attached and the presiding Commissioner is authorized to
sign the same.

Done this 20th day of March2025.

Kip
Presiding Commissioner

ATTEST:

Aldred
Brianna L. Lennon District I Commissioner
Clerk of the County Commission

M. Thompson
II Commissioner

)-



Boone County Purchasing
Liz P alazzolo, CPPO' C.P.M.
Senior Buyer

5551 S. Tom Bass Road
Columbia, MO 65201

Phone: (573)886-4392
Fax: (573) 886-4390

TO:
FROM:
DATE:
RE:

MEMORANDUM

Boone County Commission
Liz P alazzolo, Senior Buyer
March 12,2025
Amendment #1 to Contract C000855 from RFB 13-26JLIN24 for
Geothermal System Remediation Services of the Boone County Joint
Communications Center for the Boone County Facilities Management
Department

Amendment #1 to contract C000855 awarded from Boone County RFB 13-26JUN24 for
the Geothermal System Remediation of the Boone County Joint Communications Center
performed by Harold G. Butzer Inc. adds additional materials and labor to the original
award. The contract was awarded 0910512024 via Commission Order 424-2024.

The original Scope of V/ork anticipated that the contractor could reuse existing conduit
for the remediation work, however it has been determined that existing conduit is not
appropriately sized for additional outside equipment that's going to be used. Pump sizes

have been reduced from 15HP to 1OHP requiring different breakers.

A total $2,956.00 will be added to the existing award of $428,150.00 bringing the total
project price to $431,106.00. This represents a.690/o increase.

Payment will reference department2T}S - 91l/Emergency Facilities Management
Building Maintenance/account 60 1 00 - Building Repairs/Maintenance.

llp

c: Contract File



02t20125

RQST
DÁ,TE

12284

VNÐR #

I cefdfy that the goods,
of the county, and have

PURCHASE REQUISITION
BOONE COUNTY, MISSOURI

Harold G Butzer

VENDOR NAMË

13-26JUN24

Ship to Þept #: 6100

BID #

Bill to Dept #: 6100

GRAND TOTAL: 2 956.00
services or charges above specified are necessary for the use of this department, are solely for the benefit
been procured in accordance with statutory bidding requirements.

ing Official

l/\-íL-

Dept Account Item Description Qtv Unit Price Amount

2705 t"K 911/EM FM Maintenänce, Chanqe order for Geo-thermal 1 $2,956.00 $2.956.00

'' {oo û'' $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0 00

s0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

s0 00

$0.00

$0,00

$0.00

$0 00

50.00

A

Prepared By t-p

L:\PO Request Btank

Auditor Approval



Docusign Envelope lD: 38F9837C-C9AD-4F2C-8642-C09288EC87C2

,, 1s8-202s 3/20/202s
Uornrnìsslon (Jrcler #: DaIe:

CONTRACT AMENDMENT NUMBER ONE
PROJECT: GEOTHERMAL SYSTEM REMEDIATION

FOR THE BOONE COUNTY JOINT COMMUNICATIONS CENTER

'Ihe Agreement, Boone County Contract C000855 awarded from RFB 13-26JUN24 dated
September 05,2024 made by and between Boone County, Missouri and Harold G. Butzer, Inc.
for and in consideration of the performance of the respective obligations of the parties set forth
herein, is amended as follows:

1. ADD the attached Proposal 25248.1 referred to as Amendment One - Attachment One
that shall be incorporated into the contract by reference. Additional materials and labor
are needed to complete the project and reflect a change for the original plan to use

existing conduit cannot be used.

2. An additional total amount of $2,956.00 is added to the contract total bringing the
GRAND TOTAL to $431,106.00 in lieu of $428,i50.00.

3, Except as specifically amended hereunder, all other terms, conditions and provisions of the
originalagreement shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties through their duly authorized representatives have
executed this agreement on the day and year first above written.

HAROLD G. BUTZER,INC. BOONE COUNTY, MISSOURI
By: Boone County Commission

/-DocuSlgned by:

I c. /¿-By

Title eroject Manager

APPROVED AS TO FORM

r_ Docusisn€d by:

I C{ )iît*--

by:

L-?roor.ánuorooo...
Presiding Commissioner

-\- r'å r, o*."e D74 oD...
County Uounselor

ATTEST:

by:

County Clerk



Docusign Envelope lD: 38F9837C-C9AD4F2C-8642-C092888C87C2

AUDITOR CERTIFICATION
In accordance with RSMo 50,660, I hereby certify that a sufflicient unencumbered appropriation balance
exists and is available to satisfo the obligation(s) arising from this contract, (Note: Certification of this
contract is not required if the terms of the contract do not create a measurable county obligation at this
time.)

270516A100 * $2,956.00

-Docuslgned 
by:

I r*,pw 3/L3/2025

L-r"ilSoirtoo*...
Signature Date Appropriation Account



151 .202s

STATE OFMISSOURI

County ofBoone )
ea.

CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER

--

March Session of January Adjourned r¡ãã. zo

day of March 20 25
In the County Commission of said county' on the

the following, among other proceedings, were had, vlz:

20th

Now on this day, the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby approve the award

of Amendment #1 to County Contract C000682 awarded from cooperative contract CC240138005

for the purchase of a new 2025 Chevrolet Colorado Crew Cab 4X4 work truck from Don Brown

Chevrolet, inc. of St. Louis, Missouri for the Boone County Resource Management Department.

The contract amendment is set out in the attached and the Presiding Commissioner is authorized

to sign the same.

Done this 20th day of March2025.

Kip
Presiding Comrnissioner

) ATTEST:

Justin

Brianna L. Lennon District I
Clerk of the County Commission

M. Thompson
II Commissioner



Boone County Purchasing
Liz P alazzolo, CPPO, C.P.M.
Senior Buyer

5551 S. Tom Bass Road
Columbia, MO 65201

Phone: (573)886-4392
Fax: (573) 886-4390

TO:
FROM:
DATE:
RE:

MEMORANDUM

Boone County Commission
Liz P a\azzolo, Senior Buyer
March 18,2025
Award Amendment #1 to Contract C000682 from Cooperative Contract
CC240138005 - QVL for Vehicles - Purchase of 2025 Chevrolet Colorado
Work Truck for the Boone County Resource Management Department

1

2

Purchasing requests approval of the award of Amendment #1 to Contract C000682 using
cooperative contract CC240138005, the Qualified Vendors List (QVL) for New Motor
Vehicles for the Boone County Resource Management Department. The original contract
was awarded October I7 ,2023 via Commission Order 466-2023.

The Purchasing Department requested quotes from 13 dealerships for new work trucks
and received responses from the following:

Don Brown Chevrolet of St. Louis, Missouri
Joe Machens Ford Lincoln of Columbia, Missouri

The bid tabulation follows this memo. A weighted evaluation was done to evaluate the

'olowest and best" truck quoted to the County. The evaluation team consisted of Kelle
Westcott, Budget Administrator for Resource Management and Taylor Acton, Deputy
Building Official. Director Bill Florea has signed the Purchasing Requisition showing
his approval of the purchase. The evaluation scoring and narrative also follow this
memo. Subjective scoring was done by the evaluation team independent of cost point
scoring that was conducted by the Purchasing Department.

The top scoring bidder is Don Brown Chevrolet Inc. of St. Louis, Missouri.

Disposal: This new truck will replace a2015 Ford Explorer currently needing repair,
Asset tag 19167, VIN 1FM5K8889EG896483. The Disposal form is attached requiring
Commission approval.



Payment for the 2025 Chevrolet Colorado Crew Cab 4X4 V/ork Truck will reference
coding 1720 - General Fund Resource Management Building Inspection/g24}} -
Replacement Autos/Trucks for $34,822.00.

llp

c: Contract File

2



03111125

RQST
DATE

PURCHASE REQUISITION
BOONE COUNTY, MISSOURI

Commission
Order #

9179 Don Brown Chevrolet lnc Req for Quote QVL St of MO

VNDR # VENDOR NAME BID #

Ship to Dept #: 2040 Blll to Dept #: 1720

cRAND rorAL: *-*l3Êæ,09_
I certify that the goods, services or charges above specified are necessary for the use of this department, are solely for the beneflt
of , and have been procured in accordance with statutory bídding requirements

t
.^,".@
'ffi;'tl:

Dept Account Item Descriptlon QW Unit Price Amount

172Õ 92400 2025 Chew Colorado 1 s34,822.00 s34.822.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$û.00

$0.00

s0.00

Prepared By

al

Slall\AUDlTORwccounting Forms\Purchase Requisition Form.upd Mar25

Auditor Approval



Docusign Envelope lD: DDC19307-4853-4890-ACBE-28BBCAFOBAzg

r_s9-202 5 3/20/2025
Commission Order # Date

CONTRACT AMENDMENT NUMBER ONE
NBW VEHICLES QVL * (1) NIITV 2Û25 CHEVROLET COLCTRADO

CREW CAB TRUCK
For the Boone County Resource Management Depârtment

The Purchase Agreement, County Contract Cû0068?, awarded from cooperative contract

CC240138005 awarded October 17,2023 made by ând hetween Boone County, Missouri and

Don Brown Chevroletr lnc. for and in consideration of the perfurmance CIf the respective

obligations of the parties set forth herein, is amended as fì¡llows:

1. ADD the purchase of a new 2025 Chevrolet Colorado 4X4 Crew Cab work truck as

quoted in the quote dated February 27 ,20ZS fiom Jeremy Kennedy on behalf of'the Contractor

incorporated into thc contract by reference as Amendment One- Attachment One.

2025 Chevrolet Çolo{qdo with Crew Cab 4X4
Delivery

TCITAL:

$34,822.00
Included

$34,822.00

2. The Contract Period shall be extended through June 30,2025 pursuant to Amendment
One * Attachment Two incorporated into the conlract by ret'erence.

3. Delivery * The Contractor âgrecs to deliver the vehicle as outlined in the bid
documcnts. Delivery shali be to Boone County Road & Bridge Departmenl, Attn: Robby

Sapp, 5551 S. Tom Bæs Road, Columbia MO 65202. Delivery shall occur within
approximately 40 days after receipt of the Purchasc Order. The contractor must receive

written aulhorization from the Boone County Resource Management for the dclayed

delivery. The ordcr may be canceied if the estimated shipping lime is not acceptable.

4. Warranty * Thc standard manutacturer warranty shall bc provided 1o the County
at the time of the County's acceptance: 3 years/36,000 miles bumper 1o bumper and 5

years1l00,000 miles on the powertrain.

5. Billing and Payment - All billing shall be invoiced to thc Boone County
Resource Management Department ãt 8tJ I E. Walnut Street, Room 315, Columbia, MO,
65201-7732. The invoice must relbrence ths Purchase Agrecmcnt number stated in
paragraph 1. Billings may only include the prices listed on the quots. No additional fees

for paperwork processing, labor, or taxes shall be included as additional charges. The
County agrees to pay all invoices within thirty days of receipt. In the event of a billing
dispute, the County reserves the right to withhold payment on the disputed amount; in the

event that the billing dispute is resolved in favor of the Vendor, the County agrees to pay

intercst at a rate of 9Vo per annum on disputed amûunts withhcld comnrencing from the
last date that payment wâs due.

6, Except as specifically amended hereunder, all other terms, conditions, provisions and prices of
the original agreement shall remain in f'ull force and effect.



Docus¡gn Envelope lD: DDC193074E53-4890-ACBE-288BCAFOBAzg

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the pafties, through their duly authorized repressntâtives, have executed this
agreernent on the day and year first above written"

DON BRO\ryN CHEVROLET, INC.
/-Slgnod by¡

f ,u 
^ 

n.,, L, ,^,^, ) ,,
\j;0,;';;'*-'r'.-'1-

title Asst. Fleet Manager

APPROVED AS'I'O FORM:

Ilresiding Commissioner

AI*I'ES'i':

by

BOONn COUNTY, MISSOURI

by: Boone County Commíssion

by:by:

7071 DEAÊB9D74DÞ... o2ø7É2428F9548C...

County Counselor County Clerk

ÂUDITOR CERTIFICA'TJON:
In accordance with RSMo 5û.660, I hereby certify that a sufficient unencumbered appropriation balance

exists and is available to satisff the obligation(s) arising from this cclntract. (Note: Certification of this
contract is not required if the terms of this contract do not create a measurable cotnty obligation at tlris
time.)

1 7 20192400: $34,822.00
by;

3/L4/202s

Signature Date Appropriation Account



BOONE COUI{TY
Request for Disposal/Transfer of County Property

Cøtpkle, ign, and relunt to,Aadítor\ Oftæ

I)ats 3/l 112025 Fixecl Ässer Tag Number: 19167

l)eçcriptic¡¡r of A.sset: 2014 Ford Explorer

Requested Means of Disposal ffiSell flTtade-In [Req'cle/Trash [Other, Explain:

O ther In folrnaúon (Setial number, etc.)r I FM5K8B 898G896483

Condition of ¡\sset Poor

lleason for Disposition: Age, rni.leage, r'equired repairs

Location of ,tsset and Desired Date for Remor"al to Storage: Road & Bridge South locacion

\T'as asset pur:chased u,íth grant funcling? [VnS XUO
If 'LRs", does the gmr:t impose xe$ftìctlor¡ a:ndf or tequirements pertaining to disposal? nves lso

If yes, atrach docirmentation demonstrating compliance

I)ept Nnmber & Nams 172A GF R"M lluilding Inspectior:

Tsbe Completed by; A.UDI'I'OR
Original .A,cquisition Daie

Original Acguisition Âmount

Oriøinnl Irrurdins Source

Äccount Gron¡r

n'irh the

G/I "¿\ccount for P¡oceeds

of, requirements

To be Completed by: CQUNTY-COMMISSI9N / COUNTY CLFRK

Àpprcved Disposal Method¡

Transfe¡ Depadnrenc N N

Loc¿tion ivithin Departmen

Ind.iv-idual-

.Auctiolr Sealed Bids
--'f 

rade

-Odre¡Commission m 2o
Dafe

Signatute

S :\al l\A UD I'l'OR\Accountin g Forms\Fixed Asset Disposal. do cx
Revised: Septernber 20 1 6



BOONE COIJNTY
Request for Disposal/Transfer of Counqy Ftoperty

Conpletq tþn, and relum to -4aditor't Ofica

Descriptior: of.¡\sset: 2014 Ford Explorer

Requested lvfeans of Disposal: ffiS.U ['Itade-In f]Recycle/Trash f]Othet, Explain:

Other In Forrnation (Serial nurnber, etc.): 1 FM 5 K8 B 89EG896483

Condition of .Asset: Poor

Reason for Disposition: Age, mileage, required repairs

Location of .{sset and Desired Date for Removal to Storage: Road & Bridge South location

$Ç'as asserpurchased with gtant funding? IYES XNO
If 'YES', does the grant impose resttiction and,/or reguirements pertaining to dis lv.ns f]No

If 1'es, atlach documentadon clcrnonst¡ating compliance q'ith d:c r)f fequlfement$.

f)ept Nrrmber & Name: 1720 GF RIvf Building Inspectiou

To be Completed bv:,{UDITOR
Originai r\ cqui sition Date G/L,Lccount for Proceecls

Original Äcquisirion -Am<¡unt

Originnl Funding Sou¡ce

Àccount Grou¡r

To be Comnleted bv: CQUNTY COMMIS$IQI.I / COUNTY CLERK

-{pptoved l)isposal Method¡

-T¡ansfer

Departnrent N

'I'rade

Other

Commission Otdet N

Date

S:\all\AUDITOR\Accounfing Forms\Fixed Asset Dísposal.docx
Revised: September 201 6

Locadon withín Depa¡rmenr

. ..Åuction (calp¡l Bids

2aZ.f
3



/b/.zozs

STATE OF MISSOURI

County of Boone )
eo.

CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER

March Session of January Adjourned

20th

Teû6 20

day of March 20 25In the County Commission of said county' on the

the following, among other proceedingsr wene hadr vlz:

) Brianna L. Lennon
Clerk of the County Commission

Now on this day, the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby approve the
attached Budget Revision for Department2T}I to convert Position 853.

Done this 20th day of March2025.

Kip
Presiding Commissioner

ATTEST: Z*K,il,
Justin Aldred
District I

Thompson
II Commissioner



27ll1 10100 EoCoJolnl Comm 011 OFrôl¡oñ Salaries & Waoes 46.238

2701 10200 Eæo JoínlCoffi 011 OfrrEllon FICA 3_537

103002741 EoCo hnlCoñn 911 Omr¡liú Heallh lnsurance s.2u
27fJ1 10325 noco frinl kñ tll Onr¡[on Disabilitv lnsurence 186

)7ô1 10350 aoc¡ ¡inl Comm9ll Ôrrrålion Lifs lnsurånce 72

2701 10375 tuCô,ldñl Côññ 011 OÞ.¡llôñ Dentãl lnsurence 42ô

2701 10400 Bæô Jôi^t Cmñ 9lf Osrrb Workers Comn 60

2701 1 0500 8ôCoJolnl Cômh 01t oo.rlllô¡ 4O'llAì Match Plan 650

2741 10510 Bæô Jdñl Có't qll Oilrâl¡ôn CERF-Émblôvêr Pd Cóntribut¡on 925

2704 10.100 BoCo Joint Camm Radio Oor Salar¡eB & Waoes 44,æ8

2704 10200 ËnCô.¡ô¡nt Cômñ Ràdiô ôôe FICA J_Có r

2704 10300 EoCo Jolol Comm Redlo OG Hsalth lnsurance 9.2U

270ø 103?5 BoCo Joinl Comn Radio Oos Disabilitv lnsurence 168

27ô4 I 0350 BoCo Joi¡l Comû RadiÞ OoB Life lnsurance 72

27D4 1 0375 BoCo Joinl Comm Radio 06 Dental lnsurance 420

2704 1 o¿oô BoCo Joinl Comm Radlo O¡8 Worksrs Como 60

270,4 10500 BoCo Jdnt Comm Rad¡o Oós 4O1lA) Mâlch Plan 650

2704 f0510 BoCo Jolnt Comm Radlo Oo3 CERF-Emolovsr Pd Contribution 925

BOONE COUNTY, MISSOURI
REQUEST FOR BUDGET REVISION

3t12t25-EffinvÊõãîË-
FOR AUDITORS USE

{Uro wholo ¡ Ëmountr}
TrensforFrom TransferTo

Describe th€ ciroumstanc6s r6qu¡ring this Budgel Revision. Pl€ese addrese any budgetary impact for lhe remalndet
of lhis and an âttâchment if

Do you antlcipate that this Budget Revision will provide suf¡cient funds lô complete tha year? YES or NO
lf not, pleage explain (usE ân attachment ¡f nscsssary):

?rewd, ßVt k&íd 6¿þr-*
Roqusrting Off¡clal

A scheduls of prevlously processed Budgel R€vi€lons/Amendment8 ìg

fevisiön"

\l

il

to Radio Techniciän I ln depârlment 2704 (cless code 409100, range 35)"
n code

S:UO\€cÞ!ñti¡g form0 - mrslcr\8udg.l Rovision Forn



Personnèt Eudget Repo.t

Employæ PosNüm Pos¡tionl¡te
VACêNI 853 EMERGENCY]ELECOMMUN

Payk€ 8udH6 audgetHdynãte Budgetsalãry¿wâ8es Frc Employ€e Heålth D¡sabil¡tytG L¡fet¡s Employeê Detrt¡ilr Worte6comg ¡${Â}coßtib c€rlcontrib
35 2080 2223 4ß,2æ.4Ð 3,537.24 9,264.00 166.46 7ZO0 420.00 60.11 650.00 g24.n

61,332,98


	154-2025
	155-2025
	156-2025
	157-2025
	158-2025
	159-2025
	160-2025

